
1 Kaori SAKAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Sysmex 24 143.47 74.33 70.14 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 1.32 4.624 3 4 4 4

2 3F+3T 9.50 1.77 11.273 3 3 4 4

3 3Lz 5.90 1.57 7.473 3 2 4 2

4 3S< < 3.44 0.00 3.440 1 0 0 0

5 StSq3 3.30 1.21 4.513 4 3 4 4

6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.70 3.703 3 2 2 2

7 2A+3T+2T 9.68 X 1.68 11.364 4 4 3 4

8 3Fq+2T q 7.26 X 0.00 7.260 0 -1 0 1

9 FSSp3 2.60 0.78 3.383 3 2 3 4

10 ChSq1 3.00 2.00 5.004 4 4 4 5

11 3Lo 5.39 X 1.80 7.193 3 3 5 5

12 FCCoSp4 3.50 1.63 5.135 5 3 4 5

59.87 74.33

Skating Skills 1.60 8.758.50 8.75 8.75 8.75 9.25

Transitions 1.60 8.508.25 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50

Performance 1.60 8.928.50 8.75 9.00 9.00 9.25

Composition 1.60 8.758.50 9.00 8.50 8.75 9.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 8.928.50 9.00 8.75 9.00 9.00

70.14

Time violation:  -1.00

2 Mana KAWABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kinoshita Academy 21 130.56 69.76 60.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A< < 6.40 -2.99 3.41-4 -5 -5 -3 -5

2 3Lz+3T 10.10 1.57 11.672 1 3 3 4

3 LSp4 2.70 0.81 3.513 3 2 3 4

4 3Lo 4.90 1.14 6.042 2 2 3 3

5 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.79 7.991 0 1 2 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.78 3.383 3 3 3 4

7 2A+3T+2T 9.68 X 0.70 10.383 1 1 2 2

8 FSSp3 2.60 0.61 3.211 2 2 3 3

9 3F! ! 5.83 X -0.18 5.650 -2 -1 0 0

10 3S 4.73 X 0.86 5.592 1 1 3 3

11 ChSq1 3.00 1.50 4.503 3 3 4 3

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.433 5 2 2 3

63.24 69.76

Skating Skills 1.60 7.757.75 7.75 7.50 8.25 7.75

Transitions 1.60 7.507.50 7.50 7.25 8.00 7.50

Performance 1.60 7.507.50 7.50 7.50 8.25 7.50

Composition 1.60 7.757.50 7.75 7.75 8.00 7.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 7.507.50 7.50 7.50 8.25 7.50

60.80
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3 Mai MIHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Sysmex 22 113.69 54.76 58.93 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T+2Lo 8.90 0.39 9.290 0 1 1 3

2 2A 3.30 0.44 3.741 1 1 2 2

3 3F!< ! 4.24 -1.55 2.69-3 -5 -3 -1 -5

4 3S+2T 5.60 0.43 6.031 0 1 1 2

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 4

6 3S 4.73 X 0.57 5.301 1 2 1 3

7 2Lz 2.31 X -0.21 2.10-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

8 3Lo 5.39 X 0.65 6.041 0 1 2 2

9 FSSp3 2.60 0.35 2.952 1 1 1 3

10 StSq2 2.60 0.87 3.473 4 3 3 4

11 ChSq1 3.00 1.17 4.172 3 2 3 2

12 FCCoSp4 3.50 1.28 4.784 5 2 4 3

49.67 54.76

Skating Skills 1.60 7.427.25 7.50 7.00 7.50 8.00

Transitions 1.60 7.087.00 7.50 6.50 7.25 7.00

Performance 1.60 7.427.00 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.25

Composition 1.60 7.337.00 7.75 7.00 7.75 7.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 7.587.25 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.75

58.93

4 Nonoka NOGUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

12 110.33 58.99 51.34 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.98 8.182 1 2 3 0

2 3Lz 5.90 1.38 7.282 2 3 3 1

3 3S 4.30 0.86 5.162 1 2 2 2

4 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 4 2 2 2

5 FCSp3 2.80 0.75 3.552 4 2 3 3

6 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 3 2 2

7 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.84 6.892 1 2 2 2

8 3T 4.62 X 0.70 5.322 1 2 2 1

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 3.672 2 1 1 1

10 1A+1Eu+2S 3.19 X 0.04 3.230 1 0 0 2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.433 3 3 2 2

12 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 3 2 2 1

49.96 58.99

Skating Skills 1.60 6.587.00 7.00 6.25 6.25 6.50

Transitions 1.60 5.926.75 6.75 5.50 5.50 5.50

Performance 1.60 6.676.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 5.75

Composition 1.60 6.426.75 7.00 6.50 6.00 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.507.00 7.00 6.50 6.00 5.75

51.34
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5 Ayumi KAGOTANI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 19 109.78 56.71 53.07 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lzq+2Lo+2T q 8.90 -0.59 8.31-2 -1 -1 -1 0

2 3F!+2T ! 6.60 -0.35 6.250 -1 0 -1 -1

3 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 1 1

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.82 4.322 3 2 2 3

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 3.671 1 2 1 3

6 3S 4.30 0.29 4.591 0 -1 1 1

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 0 1 2

8 StSq1 1.80 0.36 2.162 2 1 2 3

9 3Lz< < 5.19 X -0.47 4.72-1 -1 -1 -2 0

10 3F 5.83 X 0.71 6.542 1 0 1 2

11 2A+2Lo 5.50 X 0.22 5.721 1 0 0 1

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 3.502 2 0 1 2

53.92 56.71

Skating Skills 1.60 6.757.25 7.50 6.25 6.25 6.75

Transitions 1.60 6.426.75 7.00 6.00 6.00 6.50

Performance 1.60 6.586.75 7.50 6.50 6.50 6.50

Composition 1.60 6.757.00 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.676.75 7.50 6.50 6.25 6.75

53.07

6 Yuna SHIRAIWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 20 107.44 50.44 60.00 3.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-3.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+3T< < 9.26 -0.20 9.06-1 0 -1 0 1

2 3S 4.30 0.72 5.021 1 2 2 3

3 3F!< ! 4.24 -2.12 2.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 SSp3 2.10 0.35 2.451 2 1 2 3

5 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.002 2 2 2 3

6 2A 3.30 -0.77 2.53-2 -2 -3 -2 -3

7 3Lzq q 6.49 X -2.95 3.54-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2A< < 2.90 X -0.79 2.11-3 -4 -3 -2 -3

9 3Lo+1Eu+2S 7.37 X -0.16 7.210 0 -1 1 -1

10 FCSp3 2.80 0.65 3.452 2 1 3 4

11 StSq3 3.30 1.10 4.403 4 3 4 3

12 CCoSp4 3.50 1.05 4.553 3 2 3 4

52.56 50.44

Skating Skills 1.60 7.587.50 7.50 7.25 8.25 7.75

Transitions 1.60 7.337.25 7.50 7.00 8.00 7.25

Performance 1.60 7.427.50 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.00

Composition 1.60 7.677.50 7.75 7.50 8.00 7.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 7.507.50 7.50 7.00 8.00 7.50

60.00

Time violation:  -1.00 Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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7 Riko TAKINO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 23 104.90 49.57 55.33 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F< < 4.24 -0.56 3.68-1 -1 -2 -2 1

2 2A+3T< < 6.66 -0.34 6.32-1 -1 -2 -1 -1

3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 1 0

4 CCoSp4 3.50 1.17 4.675 3 2 3 4

5 3F<+2T < 5.54 -0.85 4.69-2 -1 -2 -2 -2

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 3.832 3 0 2 1

7 3S+1Eu+2S 6.71 X 0.43 7.141 1 0 2 1

8 FSSp3 2.60 0.43 3.032 1 0 2 2

9 3S< < 3.78 X -0.46 3.32-1 -1 -2 -2 -1

10 2A 3.63 X 0.66 4.292 2 1 2 2

11 StSq2 2.60 0.61 3.213 4 2 2 1

12 LSp4 2.70 0.99 3.694 4 2 3 4

46.66 49.57

Skating Skills 1.60 7.007.25 7.50 6.50 7.00 6.75

Transitions 1.60 6.677.00 7.25 6.25 6.75 6.25

Performance 1.60 6.837.25 7.25 6.50 6.75 6.50

Composition 1.60 7.007.25 7.50 6.50 7.25 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 7.087.25 7.50 6.50 7.25 6.75

55.33

8 Ayaka HOSODA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kansai univ.Kaisers Fsc 18 100.71 53.10 47.61 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A< < 6.40 -1.28 5.12-2 -2 -2 -2 0

2 2A 3.30 0.66 3.961 2 2 2 3

3 3F 5.30 0.71 6.011 0 1 2 2

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.081 1 0 1 2

5 3Loq q 4.90 -0.65 4.25-1 -1 -2 -2 -1

6 StSq3 3.30 0.33 3.632 1 0 1 1

7 2A+3T< < 7.33 X -0.34 6.99-1 -1 -2 -1 1

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.331 1 0 1 0

9 SSp4 2.50 0.42 2.921 1 2 2 2

10 3Fq+1Eu+2S q 7.81 X -1.06 6.75-1 -2 -2 -2 -2

11 3S< < 3.78 X -0.69 3.09-1 -2 -2 -2 -2

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.972 1 1 1 3

53.92 53.10

Skating Skills 1.60 6.256.50 6.75 5.75 6.25 6.00

Transitions 1.60 5.676.00 6.00 4.75 5.75 5.25

Performance 1.60 6.006.25 6.50 5.50 6.25 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.926.25 6.75 5.50 6.00 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.926.25 6.75 5.50 6.00 5.25

47.61
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9 Harue INOUE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RITSUMEI UNIV.  F 16 94.47 47.94 46.53 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F+2T 6.60 0.00 6.60-1 1 -1 0 1

2 3S 4.30 0.43 4.731 0 1 1 2

3 2A 3.30 0.22 3.521 0 0 1 1

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.082 2 1 0 2

5 StSq1 1.80 0.12 1.922 2 0 0 0

6 3F< < 4.24 -0.85 3.39-1 -2 -2 -2 -2

7 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.00 6.050 0 0 1 0

8 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.00 5.610 0 0 0 -1

9 3T< < 3.70 X -1.45 2.25-4 -4 -5 -5 -3

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.331 1 0 0 1

11 FCSp4 3.20 0.11 3.311 1 0 0 -1

12 LSp4 2.70 0.45 3.153 2 1 1 2

48.00 47.94

Skating Skills 1.60 6.006.50 6.75 5.25 5.50 6.00

Transitions 1.60 5.586.25 6.25 4.75 5.00 5.50

Performance 1.60 5.836.50 6.50 5.25 5.50 5.50

Composition 1.60 5.756.50 7.00 4.75 5.25 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.926.75 7.25 5.25 5.25 5.75

46.53

10 Moa IWANO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kansai univ.Kaisers Fsc 15 93.88 42.95 52.93 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Feq+2T e 5.54 -1.70 3.84-4 -5 -4 -4 -3

2 3Loq q 4.90 -2.45 2.45-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3S< < 3.44 -0.46 2.98-1 -3 -2 -1 -1

4 3Fe< e 3.18 -1.38 1.80-5 -5 -5 -3 -2

5 CCoSp2 2.50 0.42 2.922 2 1 1 2

6 2A+3T< < 6.66 -1.68 4.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 3S+2T+2Lo< < 7.66 X -0.86 6.80-2 -2 -2 -2 -3

8 2A< < 2.90 X -0.44 2.46-1 -2 -2 -1 -2

9 StSq3 3.30 0.77 4.072 4 2 2 3

10 FSSp3 2.60 0.35 2.952 1 1 1 3

11 ChSq1 3.00 1.50 4.502 3 3 3 4

12 LSp3 2.40 0.80 3.204 4 2 3 3

48.08 42.95

Skating Skills 1.60 6.586.75 7.25 6.25 6.50 6.50

Transitions 1.60 6.336.50 7.00 6.00 6.25 6.25

Performance 1.60 6.507.00 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.50

Composition 1.60 6.756.75 7.50 6.50 6.75 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.927.00 7.25 6.50 7.00 6.75

52.93

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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11 Miaki MORISHITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 13 89.31 38.98 51.33 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP=Jump repetition   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.44 3.740 1 1 2 2

2 3S+2T 5.60 0.72 6.321 1 2 3 2

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 1 2 2 3

4 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.121 2 2 2 3

5 3Tq q 4.20 -0.42 3.78-1 -1 -2 -1 0

6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 1 0

7 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.38 2.261 2 2 2 3

8 1S 0.44 X -0.04 0.40-1 -1 -3 -1 -1

9 3Tq+REP q 3.23 X -2.10 1.13-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.11 5.720 0 0 1 1

11 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.882 2 2 1 3

12 ChSq1 3.00 1.33 4.333 3 2 2 3

36.96 38.98

Skating Skills 1.60 6.506.50 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.50

Transitions 1.60 6.086.00 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.25

Performance 1.60 6.426.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50

Composition 1.60 6.586.25 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.506.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50

51.33

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

12 Saki TAKAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RINKAI FIGURE SC 14 86.51 42.04 45.47 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.70 2.22-4 -4 -5 -3 -5

2 3T< < 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A 3.30 0.11 3.411 0 0 1 0

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 2

5 3S+2T 5.60 0.29 5.891 0 0 1 1

6 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 3

7 3Tq+2T q 6.05 X -1.54 4.51-3 -4 -4 -3 -4

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3.171 0 0 1 0

9 2A<+1Eu+2Sq < 4.88 X -1.23 3.65-4 -5 -5 -4 -5

10 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.691 0 0 2 0

11 3S 4.73 X 0.14 4.871 0 0 1 0

12 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 1 2 2 2

46.24 42.04

Skating Skills 1.60 5.926.25 6.25 5.00 5.75 5.75

Transitions 1.60 5.425.75 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.25

Performance 1.60 5.586.00 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.756.00 6.25 4.75 5.75 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.756.00 6.00 5.00 5.75 5.50

45.47

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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13 Hiyori TOKURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 17 85.37 39.51 45.86 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Loq q 4.90 -0.65 4.25-2 -2 -1 -1 -1

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.921 0 1 2 1

3 2A 3.30 0.11 3.410 0 1 2 0

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.971 1 2 1 3

5 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 0 0

6 FSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

7 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 2 0 1 1

8 3T+1Eu+2S 6.60 X 0.28 6.881 0 1 0 2

9 2S* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 3.671 1 1 2 2

11 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 -1 2 0

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 3.621 2 0 0 0

37.83 39.51

Skating Skills 1.60 6.086.25 6.50 5.00 5.75 6.25

Transitions 1.60 5.505.75 5.75 4.25 5.00 5.75

Performance 1.60 5.676.00 6.25 4.75 5.25 5.75

Composition 1.60 5.585.75 6.50 4.50 5.25 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.836.00 6.25 4.75 5.50 6.00

45.86

14 Akari SUGITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHAJYOSHI UNIV. 9 71.80 33.34 39.46 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F< < 4.24 -2.12 2.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -4

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 2 1 1 1

4 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.952 2 1 1 1

5 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.561 1 1 0 0

6 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0

7 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 1 0

8 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.00 5.060 0 0 1 0

9 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.85 X 0.00 3.850 0 0 0 0

10 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 1 0

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.502 1 1 1 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.501 1 -1 0 -1

35.87 33.34

Skating Skills 1.60 5.085.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.75

Transitions 1.60 4.834.50 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.25

Performance 1.60 4.674.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.004.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.084.75 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.50

39.46

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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15 Aya USAMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

3 69.57 35.98 33.59 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Tq+2T q 5.50 -0.84 4.66-2 -3 -2 -2 -2

2 3S 4.30 0.00 4.300 0 0 0 0

3 2A+2T 4.60 0.00 4.600 0 0 0 0

4 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 0 1 1

5 2T* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

6 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 1 0 0 0

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 3.401 2 1 1 2

8 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 X 0.00 3.960 0 0 0 0

9 2Aq q 3.63 X -0.66 2.97-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

10 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

12 CCoSp2 2.50 0.17 2.671 1 1 0 0

36.67 35.98

Skating Skills 1.60 4.334.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.834.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 4.254.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75

Composition 1.60 4.254.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.334.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50

33.59

16 HinaFUJIWARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

TEZUKAYAMA GAKUIN FSC 5 69.33 34.32 36.01 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.80 3.94-2 -2 -5 -2 -3

2 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.47 3.271 1 2 2 2

4 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.691 1 0 0 0

5 2F+2T 3.10 0.06 3.160 0 1 1 0

6 2F 1.80 0.18 1.981 0 1 1 1

7 2A 3.63 X -0.88 2.75-2 -2 -3 -3 -3

8 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.243 1 2 2 2

9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 2.830 0 -3 -1 1

10 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.21 2.10-1 -2 -1 -1 0

11 2A+1Eu<<+2S << 5.06 X -1.32 3.74-4 -4 -4 -3 -4

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.971 2 1 1 2

36.54 34.32

Skating Skills 1.60 4.674.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.50

Transitions 1.60 4.254.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 5.00

Performance 1.60 4.424.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.674.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.25

36.01

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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17 Mafuyu KATAHIRA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RITSUMEI UNIV.  F 10 68.16 35.29 33.87 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.28 5.780 0 1 1 1

2 3T< < 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 -1 0 0

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.09 2.891 1 0 0 0

5 3S<< << 1.30 -0.43 0.87-3 -4 -3 -3 -4

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3.171 1 0 0 0

7 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

8 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 1 -1 0 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 -1

10 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.00 3.410 0 0 0 0

11 2Lz!+1Eu+1S ! 3.30 X -0.35 2.95-1 -2 -2 -1 -2

12 LSp2 1.90 -0.06 1.840 0 -1 0 -1

37.27 35.29

Skating Skills 1.60 4.584.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 3.924.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 4.254.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 3.50

Composition 1.60 4.174.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.254.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00

33.87

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

18 Yuna MIYOSHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RITSUMEI UNIV.  F 6 66.39 32.66 35.73 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 1A+3T< < 4.46 -0.67 3.79-2 -1 -2 -2 -2

2 2Lz!+2T ! 3.40 -0.28 3.12-1 -2 -1 -1 -2

3 3T< < 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.201 2 0 0 1

5 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.63-5 0 0 0 0

7 3S<+REP < 2.65 X -1.03 1.62-3 -3 -3 -2 -3

8 FCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 1 0 -1 0

9 StSq1 1.80 0.06 1.861 1 0 0 0

10 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.00 5.610 0 0 0 0

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3.170 1 1 0 0

12 LSp2 1.90 0.13 2.031 1 0 0 1

36.41 32.66

Skating Skills 1.60 4.584.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.174.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.504.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.504.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.584.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.75

35.73

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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19 MIKU KIKKAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 2 65.29 32.76 34.53 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 5.500 0 0 0 0

2 3S 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 3.100 0 0 0 0

4 LSp4 2.70 0.18 2.881 1 1 0 0

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 1

6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0

7 3Tq q 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 0 1

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 0 2

10 3S<+REP < 2.65 X -1.72 0.93-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 1A+1Eu+2S 3.19 X 0.00 3.190 0 0 0 0

12 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.00 2.251 0 -1 0 0

37.79 32.76

Skating Skills 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.004.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.334.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.254.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 5.50

34.53

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

20 YUKINO  FUJI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 11 62.39 27.06 37.33 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3F<< << 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3F<<+REP << 1.26 -0.90 0.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A 3.30 0.11 3.410 0 0 1 1

4 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 0 0 0

5 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1.760 0 0 1 1

6 LSp1 1.50 0.15 1.651 1 1 1 1

7 2Lo+2T 3.30 X 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 1 0 0 0

9 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 1 0

10 2A<+1Eu+2S<< << 3.89 X -1.32 2.57-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1.982 1 1 1 0

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 0

29.33 27.06

Skating Skills 1.60 4.834.50 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.75

Transitions 1.60 4.424.25 4.25 4.00 4.75 5.25

Performance 1.60 4.584.25 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.674.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.834.50 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.25

37.33

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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21 Maika Kubo

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 4 61.24 25.30 36.94 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 0.28 4.481 0 1 1 0

2 1S 0.40 -0.20 0.20-5 -5 -5 -3 -5

3 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.46 1.84-2 -2 -2 -2 -5

5 StSq1 1.80 0.30 2.102 3 2 1 1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.332 2 -2 0 0

7 1S+2T 1.70 -0.30 1.40-2 -3 -4 -2 -2

8 2T<< << 0.44 X -0.20 0.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 2Lo+1Eu+2S< < 3.56 X -0.34 3.22-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

10 2A< < 2.90 X -1.32 1.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 0

12 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.062 1 2 1 0

27.10 25.30

Skating Skills 1.60 4.834.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.25

Transitions 1.60 4.424.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.424.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.674.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.754.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75

36.94

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

22 Emiri BAN

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KINDAI UNIV FSC 7 60.94 24.21 37.73 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T< < 3.36 -0.90 2.46-2 -2 -3 -3 -3

2 1A<< << 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

3 FCSp2 2.30 -0.08 2.220 0 -1 0 -1

4 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 1

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3.172 1 0 0 0

6 2Aq q 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 0 0 0

8 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 0 0 0

9 LSp2 1.90 0.00 1.901 0 0 0 0

10 StSq1 1.80 0.06 1.861 3 0 0 0

11 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 0 0 0

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.200 2 1 1 0

26.41 24.21

Skating Skills 1.60 5.004.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.75

Transitions 1.60 4.424.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 5.00

Performance 1.60 4.584.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.834.50 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.754.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00

37.73

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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23 Manaho OGISO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KYOTO AQUARENA SC 8 59.91 26.98 34.93 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T<+2T < 4.66 -0.90 3.76-2 -3 -3 -2 -4

3 1S 0.40 -0.04 0.36-1 0 -1 -1 -1

4 LSp4 2.70 0.45 3.152 2 2 1 1

5 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 FSSp1 2.00 -0.33 1.67-2 -2 -1 0 -2

7 1A<< << 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 2.83-1 -1 0 0 0

9 2A<+2T<+2Lo< < 5.54 X -1.32 4.22-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 StSq1 1.80 -0.12 1.680 -2 0 0 -2

11 2F+2Lo< < 3.48 X -0.36 3.12-3 0 -2 -2 -2

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 3.621 1 0 0 0

32.22 26.98

Skating Skills 1.60 4.584.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.174.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.254.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.334.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50

34.93

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

24 Yuki MIMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

OSAKAUNIV OF ECONOMICSISC 1 53.74 23.81 30.93 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 1 0 0

2 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A< < 2.64 -1.32 1.32-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.00-2 0 0 0 0

6 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 2.11-2 -2 -2 0 -3

7 LSp2 1.90 0.00 1.90-1 0 0 0 0

8 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 -1

9 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0

10 2F+2T 3.41 X -0.60 2.81-2 -4 -4 -3 -3

11 1Lo 0.55 X -0.25 0.30-5 -5 -5 -4 -5

12 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.33 2.17-1 -2 -1 -1 -2

28.56 23.81

Skating Skills 1.60 4.173.75 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.50

Transitions 1.60 3.753.25 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.25

Performance 1.60 3.753.50 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.00

Composition 1.60 3.833.50 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.833.50 3.50 4.50 3.75 4.25

30.93

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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